[image: ]Boone County Board of Education Members
Dr. Maria Brown, Board Chair 		
Mrs. Julia Pile, Vice Chair     
Ms. Karen Byrd
Dr. Tiffany Schussler
Mr. Jesse Parks			     	 					Mr. Matthew Turner, Superintendent

                  
Board Memo
          	        		
DATE:  6/10/2021

AGENDA ITEM DETAILS:
School/Department 
Turf Fields at the High Schools
Product Vendor or Grant Issuer
Change Order for Turf Fields, BG 20-184
Product or Grant Name
Change Order #2
Date/Term (Beginning and End Dates/Year)
5/26/2021

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:  
05.1

DESCRIBE USE OF CONTRACT/PURCHASE/AGREEMENT
This change order consists of the following:
Proposal 4Rc - In an effort to accelerate and hold the schedule, it was determined that the D events, such as the high jump, would be constructed in concrete rather than asphalt prior to receiving the rubber asphalt coating.  The concrete allows for a better winter weather installation and also has a longer life span and thus an enhanced value to the District.  This change is at Cooper High School.  ADD $18,702.
Proposal 15 - This change order is for additional milling and overlay around the lower concession building at Boone County High School - there were some areas that would have been harder to get to after the new track was complete and we wanted to add them while the contractor was on-site.  ADD $6,254.
Proposal 16 - This change order is for additional full depth repair of deep cracks at the bleachers at Boone County High School.  ADD $2,173.
Proposal 17 - This change order is for adding 75 linear feet of concrete extruded curb at Boone County High School.  ADD $1,777.
TOTAL Change Order - $28,906.00

FUNDING FOR PURCHASES AND OTHER REQUESTS:
Total Cost
$28,906.00
Funding Source
Construction
     *If more than one funding source, list below along with amount or percent for each source
Click or tap here to enter text.

IF THIS IS A GRANT, ENTER AMOUNT TO BE AWARDED:
Click or tap here to enter text.

RECOMMENDATION:
I recommend the Board approve the Changer Order #2 for Turf Fields, BG 20-184 (OHeil) in the amount of $28,906.00, as presented.

CONTACT PERSON: (submitter)
Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent of Operations
image1.png
[\ L
-

® &/ Boone County Schools
Florence, Kentucky
Achieving Excellence Together




